SPSO decision report



Case: 201507927, Scottish Prison Service

Sector: Scottish Government and devolved administration

Subject: personal property

Outcome: not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

Summary

Mr C complained that his lost property claim was not appropriately investigated. During our initial investigations we found some discrepancies in the claim correspondence and associated evidence. We therefore asked the Scottish Prison Service to reconsider the claim in the first instance.